

PS&E JOB NO : 24B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3458 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6412
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 SOAP LAKE TO LAKE LENORE CAVES
 UNSTABLE SLOPES RE-ADVERTISEMENT
 24B001
 PROJECT : 0017(053)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 80 POND ROAD 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 97116-1541
 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 YAKIMA WA 989019354 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	367,913.91	36.17 %	500,973.00	94.61 %	1,050,000.00	185.39 %	682,086.09
GRADING									
2	ROCK SLOPE SCALING	CRHR	330,000.00	-19.50 %	265,650.00	116.67 %	387,750.00	17.50 %	57,750.00
	550.0000		600.0000		483.0000		705.0000		17.50 %
3	ROCK SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	63,000.00	75.80 %	110,754.00	133.33 %	126,000.00	100.00 %	63,000.00
	4200.0000		15.0000		26.3700		30.0000		100.00 %
LIQUID ASPHALT									
4	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	1,240.00	271.25 %	4,603.50	150.00 %	4,650.00	275.00 %	3,410.00
	0.3100		4,000.0000		14,850.0000		15,000.0000		275.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	100,849.00	-70.86 %	29,390.28	-42.86 %	72,035.00	-28.57 %	-28,814.00
	14407.0000		7.0000		2.0400		5.0000		-28.57 %
6	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	TON	236,320.00	54.69 %	365,557.50	56.25 %	369,250.00	56.25 %	132,930.00
	1477.0000		160.0000		247.5000		250.0000		56.25 %
7	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	9,604.00	24.00 %	11,908.96	150.00 %	14,406.00	50.00 %	4,802.00
	4802.0000		2.0000		2.4800		3.0000		50.00 %
8	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT	EACH	3,000.00	266.67 %	11,000.04	-76.00 %	4,800.00	60.00 %	1,800.00
	12.0000		250.0000		916.6700		400.0000		60.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 24B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3458 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6412
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 SOAP LAKE TO LAKE LENORE CAVES
 UNSTABLE SLOPES RE-ADVERTISEMENT
 24B001
 PROJECT : 0017(053)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 80 POND ROAD 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 97116-1541
 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 YAKIMA WA 989019354 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,090.00	7,090.00		7,090.00		7,090.00		
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,820.00	11,820.00		11,820.00		11,820.00		
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			8,713.02	8,713.02		8,713.02		8,713.02		
12	FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT PATCHING									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			90,000.00	90,000.00		90,000.00		90,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
13	INLET PROTECTION									
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	660.0000	-34.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	250.0000	-75.00 %	
			1,000.00	660.00	-340.00	500.00	-500.00	250.00	-750.00	
TRAFFIC										
14	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,549.00	7,549.00		7,549.00		7,549.00		
15	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	33.0000 EACH		80.0000	220.0000	175.00 %	100.0000	25.00 %	215.0000	168.75 %	
			2,640.00	7,260.00	4,620.00	3,300.00	660.00	7,095.00	4,455.00	
16	PAINT LINE									
	15198.0000 L.F.		2.0000	0.4200	-79.00 %	0.5000	-75.00 %	0.4300	-78.50 %	
			30,396.00	6,383.16	-24,012.84	7,599.00	-22,797.00	6,535.14	-23,860.86	
17	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.5900 MI.		8,000.0000	16,500.0000	106.25 %	40,000.0000	400.00 %	30,000.0000	275.00 %	
			4,720.00	9,735.00	5,015.00	23,600.00	18,880.00	17,700.00	12,980.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3458 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6412
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 SOAP LAKE TO LAKE LENORE CAVES
 UNSTABLE SLOPES RE-ADVERTISEMENT
 24B001
 PROJECT : 0017(053)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 80 POND ROAD 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 97116-1541
 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 YAKIMA WA 989019354 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.3300	MI.	12,000.0000	16.5000	-99.86 %	40,000.0000	233.33 %	30,000.0000	150.00 %	
			3,960.00	5.45	-3,954.56	13,200.00	9,240.00	9,900.00	5,940.00	
19	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	9605.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.1000	46.67 %	0.7500	0.00 %	1.2500	66.67 %	
			7,203.75	10,565.50	3,361.75	7,203.75	0.00	12,006.25	4,802.50	
20	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	6408.0000	HR	8.0000	9.9000	23.75 %	5.2500	-34.38 %	12.0000	50.00 %	
			51,264.00	63,439.20	12,175.20	33,642.00	-17,622.00	76,896.00	25,632.00	
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			0.94 %		9.55 %		-22.73 %	
			776,510.00	783,846.00	7,336.00	850,634.23	74,124.23	600,000.00	-176,510.00	
22	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	140.0000	S.F.	40.0000	110.0000	175.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			5,600.00	15,400.00	9,800.00	14,000.00	8,400.00	7,000.00	1,400.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
24	TYPE 1 SLOPE PROTECTION									
	118500.0000	S.F.	6.0000	11.9400	99.00 %	14.0000	133.33 %	15.5000	158.33 %	
			711,000.00	1,414,890.00	703,890.00	1,659,000.00	948,000.00	1,836,750.00	1,125,750.00	
25	TYPE 2 SLOPE PROTECTION									
	78500.0000	S.F.	15.0000	24.3200	62.13 %	24.0000	60.00 %	24.0000	60.00 %	
			1,177,500.00	1,909,120.00	731,620.00	1,884,000.00	706,500.00	1,884,000.00	706,500.00	
26	FORCE ACCOUNT BIRD NEST MITIGATION									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
27	FORCE ACCOUNT GUARDRAIL REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 24B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3458 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6412
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 SOAP LAKE TO LAKE LENORE CAVES
 UNSTABLE SLOPES RE-ADVERTISEMENT
 24B001
 PROJECT : 0017(053)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 80 POND ROAD 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 97116-1541
 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 YAKIMA WA 989019354 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
28	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	26.5600	67.5000	154.14 %	10.0000	-62.35 %	75.0000	182.38 %	
			10,624.00	27,000.00	16,376.00	4,000.00	-6,624.00	30,000.00	19,376.00	
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
31	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-8.00	-8.00		-8.00		-8.00		
32	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,736.00	1,736.00		1,736.00		1,736.00		
33	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-8.00	-8.00		-8.00		-8.00		
34	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			28.33 %		-66.67 %		-66.67 %	
			3,000.00	3,850.00	850.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	
35	STRAW BALE - GUARDRAIL PROTECTION									
	3846.0000	L.F.	23.0000	33.4300	45.35 %	30.0000	30.43 %	18.0000	-21.74 %	
			88,458.00	128,571.78	40,113.78	115,380.00	26,922.00	69,228.00	-19,230.00	
36	ROCK BOLT									
	200.0000	L.F.	400.0000	384.0000	-4.00 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	250.0000	-37.50 %	
			80,000.00	76,800.00	-3,200.00	60,000.00	-20,000.00	50,000.00	-30,000.00	
37	ROCK DOWEL TYPE 1									
	200.0000	L.F.	200.0000	384.0000	92.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			40,000.00	76,800.00	36,800.00	60,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	
38	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK BOLT & ROCK DOWEL GROUT EXCEEDANCE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/14/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 17:31

PS&E JOB NO : 24B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3458 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6412
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 SOAP LAKE TO LAKE LENORE CAVES
 UNSTABLE SLOPES RE-ADVERTISEMENT
 24B001
 PROJECT : 0017(053)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 80 POND ROAD 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 97116-1541
 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 YAKIMA WA 989019354 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
39	POST ANCHORAGE TYPE A									
	24.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,812.5000	87.50 %	2,500.0000	66.67 %	4,600.0000	206.67 %	
			36,000.00	67,500.00	31,500.00	60,000.00	24,000.00	110,400.00	74,400.00	
40	POST ANCHORAGE TYPE B									
	19.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	5,098.6800	154.93 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	6,000.0000	200.00 %	
			38,000.00	96,874.92	58,874.92	47,500.00	9,500.00	114,000.00	76,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,466,699.68</u>	<u>\$6,285,435.31</u>	<u>40.72%</u>	<u>\$7,164,164.00</u>	<u>60.39%</u>	<u>\$7,198,548.41</u>	<u>61.16%</u>	3RD BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,466,699.68</u>	<u>\$6,285,435.31</u>	<u>40.72%</u>	<u>\$7,164,164.00</u>	<u>60.39%</u>	<u>\$7,198,548.41</u>	<u>61.16%</u>	3RD BIDDER REJECTED